Original Tittle Page CPCN No. 2137

No supplement to this tariff will be issued
Except for the purpose of canceling the tariff
unless specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from
this tariff will be in loose-leaf form.

SW EXCURSION & EDUCATIONAL TOURS, INC.
OBA: SWEETours

CPCN NO. 2137

CHARTER TARIFF NO. |
NAMING
CHARTER RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS
FOR THE TRANSPORTATION CF
PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE

IN CHARTER BUS SERVICES

BETWEEN
POINTS AND PLACES IN THE STATE OF NEVADA
OVER IRRIEGULAR ROUTES

[ssued: Issued by: Effective:
Xiao N. Yuan, President
3162 w. Teeo Ave' Las ACCEP.ED

Vegas, NV 891138 _
SEP 0 023

Nevsda Transporiztion Avothotity
Lag Vogas Movss

i

\DBSERVERPUBLIC'LINDARDESKTOMNTA RATES 2023 REVISED DOC




ORIGINAL PAGE ONE

CPCN No. 2137

SW EXCURSION & EDUCATIONAL TOURS, INC.

OBA: SWEETours CPCN NO. 2137
CHARTER TARIFF |

Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the ACorrection Number=
(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If

correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order

without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received,

request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

Correction Numbers

7 13 19 23
8 14 20 26
9 15 21 27

10 16 22 28
I 17 23 29
12 18 24 30

(= B T P R S

Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks

o o Q— doing business as [, New
NV e Nevada Cenne. change, neither increase
NG sosmnuuss Number nor reduction
NOS. vieverees Numbers [ Increase
NTA............ Nevada Transportation R . Reduction
Authority

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

{ssued: Issued by:

Xiao N. Yuan, President 3162 w.
Teeo Ave \ Las Vegas, NV
89118

Effective:

ACCEPIED
TEP 05 2003

Nevads Trapsporietion Awbority
Las Vegas, Neyads
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ORIGINAL PAGE TWO CPCN No. 3167

SW EXCURSION & EDUCATIONAL TOURS, INC.
OBA: SWEETours CPCN NO. 2137
CHARTER TARIFF 1

APPLICATION OF CARRIER'S OPERATING AUTHORITY

SW EXCURSION & EDUCATIONAL TOURS, INC. Is authorized under CPCN 2137 to provide
intrastate commercial transportation services as a common motor carrier as follows:

On-call, irregular route transportation of passengers and their baggage In charter buses, between points
and places within Nevada.

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Issued: Issued by: Effective:
Xiao N. Yuan, President 3162 w,
Teeo Ave '\ Las Vegas, NV ACCEPED
LS =P 15 2023
Nevads Transpuriatios fiinoriiy
Lis Hegan, T
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ORIGINAL PAGE THREE ] ’ " CPCN No. 2137

SW EXCURSION & EDUCATIONAL TOURS, INC.
OBA: SWEETours CPCN NO. 2137
CHARTER TARIFF 1

Rule No. Rules & Regulations

APPLICATION OF TARIFF
5

The charges published in this tariff apply to SW Excursion & Educational Tours, Inc. for the following
transportation services as provided for in the Carrier's Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity:
On-call, irregular route transportation of passengers and their baggage in charter buses, between points
and places within Nevada.

APPLICATION OF RATES AND CHARGES
10

All charges herein are shown in dollars and cents and are payable In lawful United States Money.

The charges published in this tariff are based upon the total number of charter coaches necessary to
transport the charter party, plus extra accommodations. If the total number of passengers exceeds the
capacity of one charter coach, the charter shown herein, will be applied separately to each charter coach
used. Charges shown herein apply to charter trips over paved roads and roads over which the charter
coach can operate at the time of the trip with safety and undue wear.

When charges on a charter movement, based upon time or mileage, exceed the estimated charges, the
final invoice will include charges for the overage.

Charges named herein do not include gratuities, admission fees, meals, shows, hotel accommochitlons or
any other like charges. At the request of the charter party, carrier MAY make arrangements on the charter
party's behalf for rooms, food, and other activities as requested by the charter party The cost of these
arrangements will be added to all other charges.

Charges for transportation and other arrangements are due and payable as specified on each Individual
Charter Service Confirmation.

Charges named herein Include the service of the vehicle and the driver unless otherwise stated.

There will be a 3% Administration Fees on transportation charges (to help pay operational expenses such
as: insurance, equipment, supplies, cleaning and disinfecting, etc).

Issued: Issued by: Effective: -
Xiao N. Yuan, President 3162 w,
Teeo Ave \ Las Vegas, NV EFFECTIVE as of
B 89118 Dec 13, 2023

Nevada Transportation Authority
WOBSERVERPUBLIOLINDAPDESKTOPNTA RATES 2023 REVISED DOC : Las Vegas, Nevada




ORIGINAL PAGE FOUR CPCN No. 2137

SW EXCURSION & EDUCATIONAL TOURS, INC.
OBA: SWEETours CPCN NO. 2137
CHARTER TARIFF 1

Rule No. Rules & Regulations

ANIMALS
15
Animals other than “Gulde Dogs" or other animals that assist a person with disabilities will not be carried
without prior arrangements with the carrier.

LIMIT OF BAGGAGE LIABILITY
20
Carrier assumes no responsibility for any personal baggage. Baggage will not be checked. Personal
baggage, musical Instruments, athletic equipment and other paraphernalia necessary for the purpose of
the trip.. limited to the capacity of the charter coach will be transported in the custody of the charter party
at no additional charge.

e No tools with sharp edges will be carried
¢ No explosives, inflammables or liquids which could contaminate or be harmful to passengers or
equipment will be carried.
Carrier will net be liable for loss or damage to baggage or contents thereof unless occasioned by lack of
reasonable care on Its part and then only for the maximum liability of $200.00 for the loss of, or damage
to, any single piece of baggage, including its contents.

LIMIT OF LIABILITY

25

The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an Act of God, Public Enemies, Authority of Law,
Quarantine, Riots, Strikes, Accidents, breakdowns, Hl1hway Conditions or any other condition beyond its
control and does not guarantee arrival or departure time from any given point at any specified time.
However, the carrier will endeavor to maintain the schedule submitted by Its agent and/or employee but
the same [s not guaranteed.

If in the opinion of the carrier, an Act of God, Public Enemies, Authority of law, Quarantine, Riots,
Strikes, Accident, Breakdowns, Highway Conditions or any other condition beyond its control, makes It
inadvisable to operate Its equipment either from the point of origin or any point enroute, the carrier shall
not be liable therefore, or be caused to be held for damages for any reasons whatsoever.

[ssued: Issued by: Effective:
Xiao N. Yuan, President 3162 w. g :
Teeo Ave \ Las Vegas, NV ACCEPYED
89118 i
CP Y 2023
! Nc\::s‘-:;:.c;.;j;"nh 135197
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ORIGINAL PAGE FIVE CPCN No. 2137

SW EXCURSION & EDUCATIONAL TOURS, INC,
OBA: SWEETours CPCN NO. 2137
CHARTER TARIFF 1|

Rule No. Rates and Charges

OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS
30
The carrier will refuse to carry or will remove, at any proper point enroute, any person who [s Intoxicated
or believed to be under the Influence of.naltotlcs. The carrier will also refuse to carry a passenger whose
behavior Is such that It appears that the individual Is Incapable of caring for himself or herself without
assistance, or poses a hazard risk to other persons being transported. EXCEPTION: This rule does not
apply to persons who are Ill and are accompanied by an attendant or nurse.

CANCELLATION OF SERVICE

35
The carrier reserves the right to cancel any service because of weather or other conditions such as road
hazards due to slides, storms, or any other similar causes, natural or otherwise which makes travel
Inadvisable.

EQUIPMENT SUBSTITUTION
40
When scheduled equipment is not available, due to breakdowns or the total number of pa5$engers, carrier

may at their discretion substitute equipment.
AGENT

45

Carrier may elect to appoint any organization, firm, corporation, motel, hotel, or legal gaming operation,
Individually or collectively, that desires passenger bus transportation service between one or more
common points to accept all applicable charges and remittance thereof directly to the carrier without
individual passengers fare collected by the carrier.

CLAIMS

50

Unless otherwise prescribed by law, all claims of whatsoever character must be filed in writing with the
carrier within seven (7) days after the loss or damage Is discovered. Within 14 days after receipt of the
claim, the carrier shall a) compensate the consignor or b) deliver to the consignor a written denial of the
claim. A denial of a claim may be appealed by the consignor to the Nevada Transportation Authority.

Issued: Issued by: Effective:
Xiao N. Yuan, President 3162 w, : ,
Teeo Ave '\ Las Vegas, NV ACCEPYED |
89118 . :
CLP 0h

Nevade Trunsportation Antherity
T.as Vepar. Nevada
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ORIGINAL PAGE SIX ~ CPCNNo. 2137

SW EXCURSION & EDUCATIONAL TOURS, INC.
OBA: SWEETours CPCN NO. 2137
CHARTER TARIFF |

Rule No. RATES
Hourly Rates Coach 24 PAX 16 PAX
‘ 1. Minimum Charges (3 hours) $365.00 $290.00 $290.00
2. Each Additional hour $95.00 $85.00 $75.00
3. Minimum Charges (3 hours) $330.00 $275.00 $275.00
Each Additional hour* $95.00 $75.00 $75.00
4. Minimum Charges (3 hours) $275.00 $225.00 $225.00
Each Additional hour** $95.00 $75.00 $65.00
5. Minimum Charges (3 hours) $255.00 $205.00 $205.00
Each Additional hour*** $88.00 $65.00 $65.00
| Airport Pick Ups
I. Airport to Hotel Transfer $365.00 $290.00 $275.00
2. Airport to Hotel Transfer* $275.00 $235.00 $235.00
Plus Airport Fee (0-60 minutes) $25.00 $18.00 $15.00

*Require usage by customer of 100 hours or more, cumulative of all vehicles types / categories, for a
minimum of four consccutives calendar months within a year’s time,

**Require usage by customer of 150 hours or more, cumulative of all vehicles types / categories, for a
minimum of four consecutives calendar months within a year’s time.

*#*Require usage by customer of 200 hours or more, cumulative of all vehicles types / categories, for a
minimum of four consecutives calendar months within a year’s time.

Special Events: NASCAR, CES, SUPER BOWL, EDC, Formula 1, but not limited to any event in which the
estimated attendance is anticipated to be in excess of 50,000 people:

Full Day $1,500.00 $1,200.00 $1,100.00
[ssued: Issued by: Effective:
Xiao N. Yuan, President 3162 w.
Teco Ave \ Las Vegas, NV ACCEPTED
89118
January 8, 2025

Nevada Transportation Authority
Fi IO INDAR 0Pk SE
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https://1,100.00
https://1,200.00
https://1,500.00

ORIGINAL PAGE SEVEN CPCN No. 2137

SW EXCURSION & EDUCATIONAL TOURS, INC.
OBA: SWEETours CPCN NO. 2137
CHARTER TARIFF |

Rule No. RATES

Over the Road ~ Is charged at whichever is greater each day

1. Full Day* $1,220.00 $1055.00 $950.00
2, Full Day** $1,075.00 $950.00 $850.00
3. Full Day*** $980.00 $875.00 $§775.00

(Full day rate includes max. 257 miles per day)

Mileage (Per Mile)
® Mileage starts at the customer’s origin withing the City Limit.
. If origination starts outside the City Limit a deadhead charge of $4.00 per mile will be

charged to the point of origin.

o Emergency Rescue — the milcage starts from the Sweetours yard.

*Require usage by customer from 1-30 Days, cumulative of all vehicles types / categories
within a year’s time.

** Require usage by customer from 31-60 Days, cumulative of all vehicles types / categories
within a year’s time,

“** Require usage by customer from 61 or more Days, cumulative of all vehicles types /
categories within a year’s time.

[ssued: Issued by: Effective:
Xiao N. Yuan, President 3162 w.
Teeo Ave\ Las Vegas, NV ACCEPTED
83L1E January 8, 2025

Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada
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ORIGINAL PAGE EIGHT CPCN No. 2137

SW EXCURSION & EDUCATIONAL TOURS, INC.
OBA: SWEETours CPCN NO. 2137
CHARTER TARIFF 1

DIESEL FUEL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT (SURCHARGE)
The following Diesel Fuel-Related Cost Price Adjustment (Surcharge) will apply on Passenger
transportation charges, as described below.

5% when Diesel Fuel Is above $4.00 per gallon

On the 25th day of each calendar month, the price per gallon of diesel fuel will be determined based on
the prices stated by the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE), at the following website (determined by the
West Coast PADDS average) http://www.eta.gov/petroleum/gasdiesel/,

The DOE fuel price obtained will then be used to detltrmlne If the fuel surcharge wilt become applicable
on the f day of the month. The adjustment will apply for all transportation beginning on the t' day of the
following month and will remain in effect through the last day of the calendar month.

The Fuel Cost Price Adjustment (Surcharge) will be shown separately from the charter revenue on carrier
transportation documents for the purpose of identifying the amount as special fuel related revenue.

CANCELLATION FEE

Carrier reserves the right to charge a cancellation fee in the event that the request for transportation Is
cancelled. If the request for transportation Is cancelled less than 24 hours prior to departure there will be a
100% cancelation fee. If the cancellation is received less than three {3) days prior to departure there will
be a 20% cancellation fee. If the transportation ls cancelled days prior to departure there will be a 10%
cancellation fee. If the transportation Is cancelled 7 or more days in advance there Is no cancellation fee.

Issued: Issued by: Effective:
Xiao N. Yuan, President 3162 w.
Teeo Ave | Las Vegas, NV ACCEPTED
89118 )
*EP 05 2023
Nevada Tracsportation Asthority
Las Vegas, Nevade
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